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pleted, and all provisions contravening the provisions of this aet
are hereby rgpealed.. . - Lt hygmamut b
FREDERICK W. HORN,

C .. . BSpeakerof the Assembly.

S SAMUEL W. BEALL, - -
, Lt Gov¢rnor atd President of the Senate.

Approved, March 17th, 1851, . S
-~ NELSON DEWEY.

Cha 387 An Act to vacate 8 part of the Territorial Road in Dodge ceunty, surveyed by Vietor
P- M. Adams, under the direction of Tiaac Noys and Beojamin Ciason, commissioners,
;g& estab.ished by an Act ot the Territorial Legislature, approved February 22ad,

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows : .
Rordvacated.  SgcmoN 1. Somuch of a Territorial road as was surveyed
by Victor M. Adamg; under the supervision of Isaac Noys and
. Bemjamin Clason, commissiopers, established by an act of the
Territorial legislature, approved February 22nd, 1845, as runs
through the lands of Stephen Drown, J. €. Hurd, M. B. Hal,
Durkee Lyon, and Isaac Noys, in the county of Dodge, be and
the same is hereby vacated and diseontinued. ‘
Whentotske  SgC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
' after its passage.
FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assemuly.
SAMUEL W. BEALL,
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate .
Approved March 17th, 1851. :
NELSON DEWEY.

Chap 388 An Act concerning sales for taxes
el .

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
et SecrioN 1. Section ninety-four of chapter fificen of title
fmbdect totam- five of the revised statues is hereby amended, so that it shall
hereafter read as follows: All lands bid off for the county, as
provided in the preceding section, shall confinue liable to te
taxed in the same manner as if such sale had not been made,
and upon every return of such lands as delinquent to the coun-
* ty treasurer, they shall be subject to sale under the statute re
gulationg the same as all other lands which may be returned as
delinquent, and sold for the tazes and charges thereon . Pro-
vided, that if such lands are sold to any individual or individu-
als, at any subsequent tax sale or tax sales, the title which may
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accrue to such individual or individuals by virtue of such sub: Tites perfected
sequent sale, can-only be perfected by paying to.the county the ment ofarrears.
amount of the claim which may be recorded against such lands, .
by virtue of the preceding sale made to such county. :
SEc. 2. . That all acts and parts of acts contravening the Acts repealed.
provisions of this law be and the same are hereby repealed.
FREDERICK W. HORN, -
' Speaker of the Assembly.
SAMUEL .W. BEALL,
: Lt.;Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved March 17th, 1351. o
NELSON DEWEY.

An Aot to provide for Clerké in the Offices of Secretary of State, State Treasurer and :
P duperintendent ot Public Lostruction. : Cha.p. 389

The People of the State of Wisconsin represenged in Senate
and Assembly, do engct as follows :

Secrron 1. The Secretary of State, State Treasurer, and Cortainstate
Superintendent of Public Instruction, are hereby authorised. pipy cierks.
and required to employ at the,egense of the State, the neces- -
sary clerks in their respective offices ta be paid quarterly ont
of the State treasury, for which purpose an. appropriation is
hereby made : Provided, That such payment shall not exceed eroviso.
the sum of three hundred dollars per-year to each of said offi- Sum sppropris-
ces. - N A , : .

Sec. 2. Somuch of any law of this State as conflicts with Contlsting aets
the provisions of section. one of this act, is hereby repealed.

FREDERICK W. HORN, S
: Speaker. of the Assembly.
SAMUEL W. BEALL,
Lt. Governor and President. of the Senate. .

Approved March 17th, 1851. . :

NELSON DEWEY. :
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An Aot to incorporate the Dehv'en-knﬂ;ontbom;iny. o . ('Chap. 390
The Pea;zle of the State of Wiaconsin represented wm Senaté:
and Assembly, do enact.as follows:. ...~ = - cobon
Secrron 1. William C. Allen, Franklin K. Rhoenix, Nicho-'
las M. Harrington, Aaron M. Taggdrt, Otis:: Preston, Joseph
D. Morrell, Jr., Thomas, McHugh, Charles H.Sturtevant, Milo -
Kelsey, Philetus.S. Carver, Samuel Q. Kelsey,-dJohn L. Werd,
James Mabie, Riai M., Weed, and Thomas James, togethier/with .
such other . persons as may herenfter become 'associated with ¢ i*
them in the manner hereinafter prescribad, their successors and
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